
 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 1: BRC MEMBERSHIP PLUS QTIS Three-Year-Old BENCHMARK 68
Handicap - 1400m

21 December 2022 - 13:39

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:24.84
(0:14.22)

1:10.62
(0:11.96)

0:58.66
(0:12.24)

0:46.42
(0:12.12)

0:34.30
(0:11.89)

0:22.41
(0:11.02)

0:34.30

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 EKATERINA 3 67.6 0:10.84 1:24.84 [1] 1:10.31 [4] 0:58.29 [4] 0:46.10 [4] 0:33.97 [4] 0:22.23 [4] 0:33.97

James Orman 400m 400m (0:14.53) (0:12.02) (0:12.19) (0:12.13) (0:11.74) (0:10.84)

2 4 AFFOGATO GIRL 1 67.4 0:10.95 1:25.06 [2] 1:10.58 [3] 0:58.56 [3] 0:46.40 [3] 0:34.26 [3] 0:22.25 [5] 0:34.26 -3

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:14.48) (0:12.02) (0:12.16) (0:12.14) (0:12.01) (0:10.95)

3 6 CRAIGLEA LA VIE 7 66.9 0:10.95 1:25.18 [3] 1:10.83 [2] 0:58.85 [2] 0:46.68 [2] 0:34.59 [2] 0:22.67 [3] 0:34.59 +0

Hannah Richardson 400m 400m (0:14.35) (0:11.98) (0:12.17) (0:12.09) (0:11.92) (0:10.95)

4 5 BETTER STRINGS 5 67.3 0:10.90 1:25.46 [4] 1:10.66 [6] 0:58.75 [5] 0:46.56 [6] 0:34.50 [6] 0:22.70 [6] 0:34.50 -1

Corey Bayliss 400m 400m (0:14.80) (0:11.91) (0:12.19) (0:12.06) (0:11.80) (0:10.90)

5 7 TRES REDOUTE 2 66.2 0:11.03 1:25.48 [5] 1:11.26 [1] 0:59.30 [1] 0:47.06 [1] 0:34.94 [1] 0:23.05 [1] 0:34.94 -6

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:14.22) (0:11.96) (0:12.24) (0:12.12) (0:11.89) (0:11.03)

6 1 COOL 'N' READY 4 68.3 0:11.06 1:25.83 [6] 1:11.09 [5] 0:58.96 [6] 0:46.83 [5] 0:34.70 [5] 0:23.16 [2] 0:34.70 +2

Martin Harley 400m 400m (0:14.74) (0:12.13) (0:12.13) (0:12.13) (0:11.54) (0:11.06)

Scratched: Red Top (#3)

Report Created:  Wed 21 December 2022  17:57 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 1/16

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 1: BRC MEMBERSHIP PLUS QTIS Three-Year-Old BENCHMARK 68
Handicap - 1400m

21 December 2022 - 13:39

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.39
(0:11.39)

0:34.30

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 EKATERINA 3 67.6 0:10.84 0:11.39 [1] 1:24.84 0:33.97

James Orman 400m 400m (0:11.39)

2 4 AFFOGATO GIRL 1 67.4 0:10.95 0:11.30 [5] 1.26L 0:34.26 -3

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:11.30)

3 6 CRAIGLEA LA VIE 7 66.9 0:10.95 0:11.72 [2] 1.95L 0:34.59 +0

Hannah Richardson 400m 400m (0:11.72)

4 5 BETTER STRINGS 5 67.3 0:10.90 0:11.80 [6] 3.62L 0:34.50 -1

Corey Bayliss 400m 400m (0:11.80)

5 7 TRES REDOUTE 2 66.2 0:11.03 0:12.02 [3] 3.77L 0:34.94 -6

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:12.02)

6 1 COOL 'N' READY 4 68.3 0:11.06 0:12.10 [4] 5.8L 0:34.70 +2

Martin Harley 400m 400m (0:12.10)

Scratched: Red Top (#3)

Report Created:  Wed 21 December 2022  17:57 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 2/16

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 2: LADBROKES MATES MODE Fillies and Mares Maiden Handicap
- 1400m

21 December 2022 - 14:14

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:25.08
(0:13.66)

1:11.42
(0:11.33)

1:00.09
(0:12.38)

0:47.71
(0:12.51)

0:35.20
(0:11.84)

0:23.36
(0:11.44)

0:35.20

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 FIRSTLUV 2 65.6 0:11.14 1:25.08 [1] 1:10.75 [8] 0:59.30 [8] 0:46.95 [8] 0:34.58 [7] 0:22.98 [7] 0:34.58

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:14.33) (0:11.45) (0:12.35) (0:12.37) (0:11.60) (0:11.14)

2 2 KALENDS 10 68.3 0:11.33 1:25.13 [2] 1:11.47 [1] 1:00.14 [1] 0:47.76 [1] 0:35.25 [1] 0:23.41 [1] 0:35.25 -1

Stephanie Thornton Overall 1200m (0:13.66) (0:11.33) (0:12.38) (0:12.51) (0:11.84) (0:11.44)

3 3 GLIDE ON BY 4 66.9 0:11.34 1:25.25 [3] 1:11.05 [7] 0:59.71 [7] 0:47.29 [7] 0:34.75 [8] 0:23.06 [8] 0:34.75 +2

Georgina Cartwright 1200m 1200m (0:14.20) (0:11.34) (0:12.42) (0:12.54) (0:11.69) (0:11.37)

4 6 VALIANT JOAN 3 66.5 0:11.37 1:25.27 [4] 1:11.28 [4] 0:59.89 [4] 0:47.53 [3] 0:35.12 [3] 0:23.26 [5] 0:35.12 -3

Brodie Loy Overall 400m (0:13.99) (0:11.39) (0:12.36) (0:12.41) (0:11.86) (0:11.37)

5 9 DAMIANI 8 66.2 0:11.28 1:25.30 [5] 1:10.46 [10] 0:59.17 [10] 0:46.97 [10] 0:34.67 [9] 0:23.08 [9] 0:34.67 -4

Adin Thompson 1200m 400m (0:14.84) (0:11.29) (0:12.20) (0:12.30) (0:11.59) (0:11.28)

6 4 ROYAL MAKEOVER 9 65.8 0:11.36 1:25.33 [6] 1:11.27 [5] 0:59.79 [6] 0:47.49 [5] 0:35.09 [5] 0:23.35 [4] 0:35.09 +4

Martin Harley 1200m 400m (0:14.06) (0:11.48) (0:12.30) (0:12.40) (0:11.74) (0:11.36)

7 7 ANATINI 5 66.1 0:11.39 1:25.41 [7] 1:11.49 [3] 1:00.07 [3] 0:47.66 [4] 0:35.22 [4] 0:23.50 [3] 0:35.22 +4

Michael Cahill Overall 400m (0:13.92) (0:11.42) (0:12.41) (0:12.44) (0:11.72) (0:11.39)

8 10 ALBERTA THE FOX 6 65.8 0:11.23 1:25.92 [8] 1:11.34 [9] 0:59.96 [9] 0:47.68 [9] 0:35.18 [10] 0:23.52 [10] 0:35.18 +2

Tegan Harrison 1200m 400m (0:14.58) (0:11.38) (0:12.28) (0:12.50) (0:11.66) (0:11.23)

9 8 O'CALLOGHAN 1 65.6 0:11.34 1:26.12 [9] 1:12.05 [6] 1:00.71 [5] 0:48.28 [5] 0:35.83 [6] 0:24.07 [6] 0:35.83 -1

Jaden Lloyd 1200m 1200m (0:14.07) (0:11.34) (0:12.43) (0:12.45) (0:11.76) (0:11.85)

10 5 BONNIE VALE 7 67.4 0:11.25 1:27.64 [10] 1:13.76 [2] 1:02.51 [2] 0:50.21 [2] 0:37.75 [2] 0:25.73 [2] 0:37.75 -1

Scott Galloway Overall 1200m (0:13.88) (0:11.25) (0:12.30) (0:12.46) (0:12.02) (0:12.11)

Report Created:  Wed 21 December 2022  17:57 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 3/16

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 2: LADBROKES MATES MODE Fillies and Mares Maiden Handicap
- 1400m

21 December 2022 - 14:14

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.92
(0:11.92)

0:35.20

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 1 FIRSTLUV 2 65.6 0:11.14 0:11.84 [2] 1:25.08 0:34.58

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:11.84)

2 2 KALENDS 10 68.3 0:11.33 0:11.97 [1] 0.27L 0:35.25 -1

Stephanie Thornton Overall 1200m (0:11.97)

3 3 GLIDE ON BY 4 66.9 0:11.34 0:11.69 [7] 0.96L 0:34.75 +2

Georgina Cartwright 1200m 1200m (0:11.69)

4 6 VALIANT JOAN 3 66.5 0:11.37 0:11.89 [5] 1.11L 0:35.12 -3

Brodie Loy Overall 400m (0:11.89)

5 9 DAMIANI 8 66.2 0:11.28 0:11.80 [6] 1.28L 0:34.67 -4

Adin Thompson 1200m 400m (0:11.80)

6 4 ROYAL MAKEOVER 9 65.8 0:11.36 0:11.99 [4] 1.44L 0:35.09 +4

Martin Harley 1200m 400m (0:11.99)

7 7 ANATINI 5 66.1 0:11.39 0:12.11 [3] 1.89L 0:35.22 +4

Michael Cahill Overall 400m (0:12.11)

8 10 ALBERTA THE FOX 6 65.8 0:11.23 0:12.29 [8] 4.94L 0:35.18 +2

Tegan Harrison 1200m 400m (0:12.29)

9 8 O'CALLOGHAN 1 65.6 0:11.34 0:12.22 [9] 6.08L 0:35.83 -1

Jaden Lloyd 1200m 1200m (0:12.22)

10 5 BONNIE VALE 7 67.4 0:11.25 0:13.62 [10] 15.04L 0:37.75 -1

Scott Galloway Overall 1200m (0:13.62)

Report Created:  Wed 21 December 2022  17:57 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 4/16

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 3: MAGIC MILLIONS Colts, Geldings and Entires Maiden Handicap
- 1400m

21 December 2022 - 14:48

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:25.10
(0:14.46)

1:10.64
(0:11.41)

0:59.23
(0:12.50)

0:46.73
(0:12.48)

0:34.25
(0:11.71)

0:22.54
(0:10.83)

0:34.25

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 GREYLANDER 1 67.5 0:10.83 1:25.10 [1] 1:10.64 [1] 0:59.23 [1] 0:46.67 [2] 0:34.11 [2] 0:22.54 [1] 0:34.11

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:14.46) (0:11.41) (0:12.56) (0:12.56) (0:11.57) (0:10.83)

2 5 NEOCLASSICISM 7 66.3 0:11.21 1:25.71 [2] 1:10.97 [2] 0:59.55 [2] 0:47.34 [1] 0:34.86 [1] 0:23.14 [2] 0:34.86 +0

Ben Thompson Overall 400m (0:14.74) (0:11.42) (0:12.21) (0:12.48) (0:11.72) (0:11.21)

3 8 RED HOT RUBIX 8 65.8 0:11.16 1:25.84 [3] 1:10.86 [4] 0:59.34 [4] 0:47.16 [4] 0:34.70 [4] 0:22.83 [4] 0:34.70 +0

Lani Allen 400m 400m (0:14.98) (0:11.52) (0:12.18) (0:12.46) (0:11.87) (0:11.16)

4 9 DARING DIEGO 9 67.0 0:10.98 1:25.98 [4] 1:10.61 [6] 0:59.13 [6] 0:46.95 [6] 0:34.42 [6] 0:22.77 [5] 0:34.42 +3

James Orman 400m 400m (0:15.37) (0:11.48) (0:12.18) (0:12.53) (0:11.65) (0:10.98)

5 11 CEE EYE CEE 3 64.2 0:11.29 1:26.54 [5] 1:11.35 [5] 0:59.79 [5] 0:47.66 [5] 0:35.17 [5] 0:23.29 [6] 0:35.17 -3

Michael Cahill 400m 400m (0:15.19) (0:11.56) (0:12.13) (0:12.49) (0:11.88) (0:11.29)

6 3 I'M A RULER 2 63.8 0:11.47 1:26.97 [6] 1:12.15 [3] 1:00.65 [3] 0:48.32 [3] 0:35.87 [3] 0:23.97 [3] 0:35.87 -3

Michael Murphy 1200m 400m (0:14.82) (0:11.50) (0:12.33) (0:12.45) (0:11.90) (0:11.47)

Scratched: Let Rip (#4), Hoff His Face (#7), Valantino Roc (#10), Tiritiri (#6), Word From Above (#1)

Report Created:  Wed 21 December 2022  17:57 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 5/16

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 3: MAGIC MILLIONS Colts, Geldings and Entires Maiden Handicap
- 1400m

21 December 2022 - 14:48

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.71
(0:11.71)

0:34.25

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 GREYLANDER 1 67.5 0:10.83 0:11.71 [1] 1:25.10 0:34.11

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:11.71)

2 5 NEOCLASSICISM 7 66.3 0:11.21 0:11.93 [2] 3.57L 0:34.86 +0

Ben Thompson Overall 400m (0:11.93)

3 8 RED HOT RUBIX 8 65.8 0:11.16 0:11.67 [4] 4.37L 0:34.70 +0

Lani Allen 400m 400m (0:11.67)

4 9 DARING DIEGO 9 67.0 0:10.98 0:11.79 [3] 5.15L 0:34.42 +3

James Orman 400m 400m (0:11.79)

5 11 CEE EYE CEE 3 64.2 0:11.29 0:12.00 [6] 8.48L 0:35.17 -3

Michael Cahill 400m 400m (0:12.00)

6 3 I'M A RULER 2 63.8 0:11.47 0:12.50 [5] 10.99L 0:35.87 -3

Michael Murphy 1200m 400m (0:12.50)

Scratched: Let Rip (#4), Hoff His Face (#7), Valantino Roc (#10), Tiritiri (#6), Word From Above (#1)

Report Created:  Wed 21 December 2022  17:57 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 6/16

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 4: 35 EUREKA STAKES GRADUATES IN 5 YEARS Class 1
Handicap - 1000m

21 December 2022 - 15:24

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section Overall 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:57.82
(0:13.45)

0:44.37
(0:10.67)

0:33.70
(0:11.05)

0:22.65
(0:10.93)

0:11.72
(0:11.72)

0:33.70

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 4 ARCARIUS 5 68.4 0:10.77 0:57.82 [1] 0:43.73 [8] 0:32.96 [9] 0:22.07 [8] 0:11.30 [5] 0:57.82 0:32.96

James Orman 800m 800m (0:14.09) (0:10.77) (0:10.89) (0:10.77) (0:11.30)

2 1 BOODUA ROMANCE 2 68.5 0:10.71 0:57.85 [2] 0:44.25 [3] 0:33.54 [4] 0:22.59 [2] 0:11.75 [1] 0.17L 0:33.54 -5

Wendy Peel Overall 800m (0:13.60) (0:10.71) (0:10.95) (0:10.84) (0:11.75)

3 5 MISS TAMBO 1 68.7 0:10.74 0:57.88 [3] 0:44.02 [6] 0:33.25 [6] 0:22.24 [7] 0:11.50 [3] 0.37L 0:33.25 -4

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:13.86) (0:10.77) (0:11.01) (0:10.74) (0:11.50)

4 7 SUGARPIEHONEYBUNCH 3 68.9 0:10.75 0:58.22 [4] 0:44.34 [7] 0:33.59 [7] 0:22.62 [6] 0:11.51 [6] 2.39L 0:33.59 -2

Boris Thornton 800m 800m (0:13.88) (0:10.75) (0:10.97) (0:11.11) (0:11.51)

5 9 SECRET CASH 7 68.6 0:10.77 0:58.40 [5] 0:44.73 [5] 0:33.96 [5] 0:23.04 [4] 0:11.94 [4] 3.42L 0:33.96 +2

Mark Du Plessis Overall 800m (0:13.67) (0:10.77) (0:10.92) (0:11.10) (0:11.94)

6 2 TELEGRAPH 9 69.0 0:10.68 0:58.76 [6] 0:44.63 [9] 0:33.95 [8] 0:22.97 [9] 0:11.88 [9] 5.58L 0:33.95 -1

Michael Cahill 800m 800m (0:14.13) (0:10.68) (0:10.98) (0:11.09) (0:11.88)

7 6 NEVER BEEN BETTER 6 70.6 0:10.67 0:59.02 [7] 0:45.57 [1] 0:34.90 [1] 0:23.85 [1] 0:12.64 [2] 7.08L 0:34.90 +1

Ryan Wiggins Overall 800m (0:13.45) (0:10.67) (0:11.05) (0:11.21) (0:12.64)

8 10 ARRIVERDERCI ROMA 4 70.0 0:10.69 0:59.14 [8] 0:45.56 [2] 0:34.87 [3] 0:23.75 [5] 0:12.35 [7] 7.8L 0:34.87 +0

Melea Castle 800m 800m (0:13.58) (0:10.69) (0:11.12) (0:11.40) (0:12.35)

9 8 BONGANI 8 70.0 0:10.62 1:00.37 [9] 0:46.75 [4] 0:36.13 [2] 0:25.08 [3] 0:13.50 [8] 15.03L 0:36.13 +2

Robbie Fradd 800m 800m (0:13.62) (0:10.62) (0:11.05) (0:11.58) (0:13.50)

Scratched: Miliarense (#3)

Report Created:  Wed 21 December 2022  17:57 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 7/16

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 5: LYNDON KEANE MEDIA Class 5 Handicap - 1200m

21 December 2022 - 15:59

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1000m 800m 600m 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 1:10.59
(0:13.47)

0:57.12
(0:11.20)

0:45.92
(0:11.33)

0:34.59
(0:11.27)

0:23.32
(0:11.31)

0:12.01
(0:12.01)

0:34.59

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 8 KNOCKKNEE 5 66.4 0:11.22 1:10.59 [1] 0:56.92 [3] 0:45.69 [2] 0:34.35 [2] 0:23.13 [2] 0:11.88 [3] 1:10.59 0:34.35

Angela Jones Overall 600m (0:13.67) (0:11.23) (0:11.34) (0:11.22) (0:11.25) (0:11.88)

2 1 VENTURA OCEAN 4 67.4 0:10.90 1:10.62 [2] 0:56.78 [5] 0:45.36 [5] 0:33.99 [5] 0:22.67 [6] 0:11.77 [5] 0.19L 0:33.99 +13

Andrew Mallyon 400m 400m (0:13.84) (0:11.42) (0:11.37) (0:11.32) (0:10.90) (0:11.77)

3 3 BUNDYANDCOKE 8 66.9 0:11.14 1:10.73 [3] 0:56.62 [8] 0:45.33 [6] 0:34.07 [6] 0:22.90 [5] 0:11.76 [6] 0.82L 0:34.07 +7

Tegan Harrison 1000m 400m (0:14.11) (0:11.29) (0:11.26) (0:11.17) (0:11.14) (0:11.76)

4 5 MAXCALEMMA 6 68.5 0:10.99 1:10.77 [4] 0:57.10 [2] 0:45.73 [3] 0:34.40 [3] 0:23.18 [3] 0:12.19 [1] 1.06L 0:34.40 +11

Ryan Maloney 600m 400m (0:13.67) (0:11.37) (0:11.33) (0:11.22) (0:10.99) (0:12.19)

5 9 DARING BELLE 2 67.3 0:10.94 1:10.79 [5] 0:56.74 [6] 0:45.18 [8] 0:33.91 [7] 0:22.57 [8] 0:11.63 [7] 1.19L 0:33.91 +1

Wendy Peel 400m 400m (0:14.05) (0:11.56) (0:11.27) (0:11.34) (0:10.94) (0:11.63)

6 4 HOLIDAY DREAMS 9 67.6 0:11.20 1:10.84 [6] 0:57.37 [1] 0:46.17 [1] 0:34.84 [1] 0:23.57 [1] 0:12.19 [2] 1.51L 0:34.84 +4

Martin Harley Overall 1000m (0:13.47) (0:11.20) (0:11.33) (0:11.27) (0:11.38) (0:12.19)

7 7 CHOIR BOY 7 66.8 0:11.07 1:10.96 [7] 0:56.84 [7] 0:45.44 [7] 0:34.04 [8] 0:22.71 [7] 0:11.64 [8] 2.19L 0:34.04 +9

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:14.12) (0:11.40) (0:11.40) (0:11.33) (0:11.07) (0:11.64)

8 2 WHAT THE FUSS 3 67.0 0:11.04 1:10.96 [8] 0:57.18 [4] 0:45.84 [4] 0:34.47 [4] 0:23.12 [4] 0:12.08 [4] 2.2L 0:34.47 +0

James Orman 400m 400m (0:13.78) (0:11.34) (0:11.37) (0:11.35) (0:11.04) (0:12.08)

9 6 FIGHTING MAGNUS 1 66.9 0:10.98 1:11.34 [9] 0:57.13 [9] 0:45.47 [9] 0:34.15 [9] 0:22.88 [9] 0:11.90 [9] 4.45L 0:34.15 +5

Melea Castle 400m 400m (0:14.21) (0:11.66) (0:11.32) (0:11.27) (0:10.98) (0:11.90)

Report Created:  Wed 21 December 2022  17:57 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 8/16

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 6: XXXX DRY BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 1500m

21 December 2022 - 16:33

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:31.14
(0:08.39)

1:22.75
(0:11.40)

1:11.35
(0:12.35)

0:59.00
(0:12.57)

0:46.43
(0:12.00)

0:34.43
(0:11.50)

0:22.93
(0:11.25)

0:34.43

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 ASHGROVE 10 69.9 0:09.02 1:31.14 [1] 1:22.12 [7] 1:10.70 [7] 0:58.19 [7] 0:45.59 [7] 0:33.56 [7] 0:22.39 [7] 0:33.56

Ryan Maloney 400m Overall (0:09.02) (0:11.42) (0:12.51) (0:12.60) (0:12.03) (0:11.17) (0:10.71)

2 5 GOLDEEL 3 68.0 0:08.47 1:31.32 [2] 1:22.85 [3] 1:11.29 [3] 0:58.97 [3] 0:46.26 [4] 0:34.10 [4] 0:22.76 [4] 0:34.10 +5

Angela Jones 400m Overall (0:08.47) (0:11.56) (0:12.32) (0:12.71) (0:12.16) (0:11.34) (0:11.04)

3 10 DANEZEL 1 67.4 0:08.60 1:31.48 [3] 1:22.88 [4] 1:11.27 [5] 0:58.81 [5] 0:46.31 [5] 0:34.22 [6] 0:22.82 [6] 0:34.22 +2

Ben Thompson 400m Overall (0:08.60) (0:11.61) (0:12.46) (0:12.50) (0:12.09) (0:11.40) (0:11.03)

4 1 WILMOT PASS 6 90.0 0:08.70 1:31.51 [4] 1:22.81 [5] 1:11.44 [4] 0:59.09 [4] 0:46.58 [3] 0:34.49 [3] 0:23.13 [2] 0:34.49 -6

Justin Huxtable Overall Overall (0:08.70) (0:11.37) (0:12.35) (0:12.51) (0:12.09) (0:11.36) (0:11.10)

5 4 BAHAMUT 2 89.6 0:08.70 1:31.69 [5] 1:22.99 [6] 1:11.41 [6] 0:59.00 [6] 0:46.48 [6] 0:34.44 [5] 0:23.19 [5] 0:34.44 -1

Nozi Tomizawa Overall Overall (0:08.70) (0:11.58) (0:12.41) (0:12.52) (0:12.04) (0:11.25) (0:11.15)

6 3 TORBRECK 5 64.7 0:08.39 1:32.15 [6] 1:23.76 [1] 1:12.36 [1] 1:00.01 [1] 0:47.44 [1] 0:35.44 [1] 0:23.94 [1] 0:35.44 -5

Gary Geran 1400m Overall (0:08.39) (0:11.40) (0:12.35) (0:12.57) (0:12.00) (0:11.50) (0:11.43)

7 6 EELLOH 7 64.9 0:08.41 1:32.26 [7] 1:23.85 [2] 1:12.42 [2] 1:00.09 [2] 0:47.52 [2] 0:35.40 [2] 0:23.91 [3] 0:35.40 +4

Martin Harley 400m Overall (0:08.41) (0:11.43) (0:12.33) (0:12.57) (0:12.12) (0:11.49) (0:11.44)

Scratched: Bulloo (#8), Jubai Pride (#9), Hopeful Star (#11), Flying Rothe (#7)

Report Created:  Wed 21 December 2022  17:57 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 9/16

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 6: XXXX DRY BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 1500m

21 December 2022 - 16:33

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.68
(0:11.68)

0:34.43

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 ASHGROVE 10 69.9 0:09.02 0:11.68 [1] 1:31.14 0:33.56

Ryan Maloney 400m Overall (0:11.68)

2 5 GOLDEEL 3 68.0 0:08.47 0:11.72 [3] 1.08L 0:34.10 +5

Angela Jones 400m Overall (0:11.72)

3 10 DANEZEL 1 67.4 0:08.60 0:11.79 [6] 2L 0:34.22 +2

Ben Thompson 400m Overall (0:11.79)

4 1 WILMOT PASS 6 90.0 0:08.70 0:12.03 [2] 2.22L 0:34.49 -6

Justin Huxtable Overall Overall (0:12.03)

5 4 BAHAMUT 2 89.6 0:08.70 0:12.04 [4] 3.28L 0:34.44 -1

Nozi Tomizawa Overall Overall (0:12.04)

6 3 TORBRECK 5 64.7 0:08.39 0:12.51 [5] 5.97L 0:35.44 -5

Gary Geran 1400m Overall (0:12.51)

7 6 EELLOH 7 64.9 0:08.41 0:12.47 [7] 6.6L 0:35.40 +4

Martin Harley 400m Overall (0:12.47)

Scratched: Bulloo (#8), Jubai Pride (#9), Hopeful Star (#11), Flying Rothe (#7)

Report Created:  Wed 21 December 2022  17:57 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 10/16

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 7: ZOUSAIN FIRST YEARLINGS SELLING 2023 Class 3 Handicap -
1400m

21 December 2022 - 17:07

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1200m 1000m 800m 600m 400m Last 600m

Field Times 1:24.22
(0:14.08)

1:10.14
(0:11.56)

0:58.58
(0:11.98)

0:46.60
(0:12.04)

0:34.56
(0:11.67)

0:22.89
(0:11.16)

0:34.56

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 BRIARS KINGDOM 2 66.3 0:11.06 1:24.22 [1] 1:09.92 [2] 0:58.45 [2] 0:46.49 [2] 0:34.45 [2] 0:22.77 [2] 0:34.45

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:14.30) (0:11.47) (0:11.96) (0:12.04) (0:11.68) (0:11.06)

2 5 BILLY'S BRO 4 65.9 0:11.16 1:24.29 [2] 1:10.21 [1] 0:58.65 [1] 0:46.67 [1] 0:34.63 [1] 0:22.96 [1] 0:34.63 -3

Robbie Fradd 400m 400m (0:14.08) (0:11.56) (0:11.98) (0:12.04) (0:11.67) (0:11.16)

3 6 DE MANARA 7 66.3 0:10.97 1:24.41 [3] 1:09.90 [4] 0:58.32 [4] 0:46.30 [4] 0:34.29 [4] 0:22.80 [3] 0:34.29 +0

Brodie Loy 400m 400m (0:14.51) (0:11.58) (0:12.02) (0:12.01) (0:11.49) (0:10.97)

4 9 ROSE BOUQUET 5 66.3 0:11.13 1:24.54 [4] 1:09.86 [6] 0:58.22 [7] 0:46.37 [6] 0:34.39 [5] 0:22.97 [5] 0:34.39 +1

Tegan Harrison 600m 400m (0:14.68) (0:11.64) (0:11.85) (0:11.98) (0:11.42) (0:11.13)

5 10 READY FOR BETTER 8 67.8 0:11.01 1:24.60 [5] 1:09.63 [8] 0:58.01 [8] 0:46.17 [8] 0:34.24 [7] 0:22.83 [7] 0:34.24 +1

Stephanie Thornton 400m 400m (0:14.97) (0:11.62) (0:11.84) (0:11.93) (0:11.41) (0:11.01)

6 4 BULLOO 10 68.5 0:10.87 1:24.66 [6] 1:09.39 [10] 0:57.94 [9] 0:46.04 [9] 0:34.00 [9] 0:22.52 [9] 0:34.00 -1

James Orman 400m 400m (0:15.27) (0:11.45) (0:11.90) (0:12.04) (0:11.48) (0:10.87)

7 1 DIS GO BOOM 1 64.5 0:11.35 1:24.71 [7] 1:10.38 [3] 0:58.84 [3] 0:46.82 [3] 0:34.78 [3] 0:23.13 [4] 0:34.78 -3

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:14.33) (0:11.54) (0:12.02) (0:12.04) (0:11.65) (0:11.35)

8 11 THE BRUMBY 3 65.6 0:11.22 1:25.13 [8] 1:10.49 [5] 0:59.02 [5] 0:47.00 [5] 0:34.94 [6] 0:23.28 [6] 0:34.94 +0

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:14.64) (0:11.47) (0:12.02) (0:12.06) (0:11.66) (0:11.22)

9 12 KAIQUE 6 66.4 0:11.24 1:25.31 [9] 1:10.33 [7] 0:58.98 [6] 0:46.94 [7] 0:34.82 [8] 0:23.28 [8] 0:34.82 +1

Melea Castle 600m 400m (0:14.98) (0:11.35) (0:12.04) (0:12.12) (0:11.54) (0:11.24)

10 8 MYSTIC AROMA 9 65.8 0:11.20 1:25.55 [10] 1:10.35 [9] 0:58.60 [10] 0:46.79 [10] 0:34.82 [10] 0:23.29 [10] 0:34.82 +1

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:15.20) (0:11.75) (0:11.81) (0:11.97) (0:11.53) (0:11.20)

Scratched: Majestics Request (#2), Vetta Velocita (#7)

Report Created:  Wed 21 December 2022  17:57 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 11/16

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 7: ZOUSAIN FIRST YEARLINGS SELLING 2023 Class 3 Handicap -
1400m

21 December 2022 - 17:07

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:11.73
(0:11.73)

0:34.56

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 3 BRIARS KINGDOM 2 66.3 0:11.06 0:11.71 [1] 1:24.22 0:34.45

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:11.71)

2 5 BILLY'S BRO 4 65.9 0:11.16 0:11.80 [2] 0.45L 0:34.63 -3

Robbie Fradd 400m 400m (0:11.80)

3 6 DE MANARA 7 66.3 0:10.97 0:11.83 [3] 1.12L 0:34.29 +0

Brodie Loy 400m 400m (0:11.83)

4 9 ROSE BOUQUET 5 66.3 0:11.13 0:11.84 [4] 1.89L 0:34.39 +1

Tegan Harrison 600m 400m (0:11.84)

5 10 READY FOR BETTER 8 67.8 0:11.01 0:11.82 [6] 2.28L 0:34.24 +1

Stephanie Thornton 400m 400m (0:11.82)

6 4 BULLOO 10 68.5 0:10.87 0:11.65 [7] 2.63L 0:34.00 -1

James Orman 400m 400m (0:11.65)

7 1 DIS GO BOOM 1 64.5 0:11.35 0:11.78 [5] 2.89L 0:34.78 -3

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:11.78)

8 11 THE BRUMBY 3 65.6 0:11.22 0:12.06 [8] 5.35L 0:34.94 +0

Ben Thompson 400m 400m (0:12.06)

9 12 KAIQUE 6 66.4 0:11.24 0:12.04 [9] 6.45L 0:34.82 +1

Melea Castle 600m 400m (0:12.04)

10 8 MYSTIC AROMA 9 65.8 0:11.20 0:12.09 [10] 7.82L 0:34.82 +1

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:12.09)

Scratched: Majestics Request (#2), Vetta Velocita (#7)

Report Created:  Wed 21 December 2022  17:57 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 12/16

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 8: GIRLS DAY OUT 4 MARCH BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 1825m

21 December 2022 - 17:44

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:53.48
(0:16.39)

1:37.09
(0:12.66)

1:24.43
(0:12.78)

1:11.65
(0:12.72)

0:58.93
(0:12.58)

0:46.35
(0:11.76)

0:34.59
(0:11.77)

0:34.59

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 AMERICAN SAINT 1 66.7 0:11.04 1:53.48 [1] 1:36.88 [3] 1:24.12 [3] 1:11.33 [3] 0:58.61 [3] 0:45.97 [4] 0:34.16 [4] 0:34.16

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:16.60) (0:12.76) (0:12.79) (0:12.72) (0:12.64) (0:11.81) (0:11.67)

2 5 MILITARY GAMBLER 4 67.9 0:10.91 1:53.64 [2] 1:37.00 [4] 1:24.26 [4] 1:11.45 [4] 0:58.71 [4] 0:46.11 [5] 0:34.11 [5] 0:34.11 +8

Martin Harley 400m 400m (0:16.64) (0:12.74) (0:12.81) (0:12.74) (0:12.60) (0:12.00) (0:11.56)

3 14 KOPANGI 9 67.7 0:10.91 1:53.87 [3] 1:36.82 [6] 1:24.22 [5] 1:11.33 [7] 0:58.57 [7] 0:45.84 [7] 0:34.03 [7] 0:34.03 -4

James Orman 400m 400m (0:17.05) (0:12.60) (0:12.89) (0:12.76) (0:12.73) (0:11.81) (0:11.62)

4 11 ENDORPHINS 6 66.7 0:10.93 1:53.91 [4] 1:36.81 [7] 1:24.02 [9] 1:11.17 [9] 0:58.39 [9] 0:45.80 [9] 0:33.97 [10] 0:33.97 +6

Andrew Mallyon 400m 400m (0:17.10) (0:12.79) (0:12.85) (0:12.78) (0:12.59) (0:11.83) (0:11.46)

5 1 OSTERMEIER 10 66.2 0:11.02 1:54.19 [5] 1:36.78 [10] 1:24.33 [7] 1:11.61 [8] 0:58.79 [8] 0:46.15 [8] 0:34.26 [8] 0:34.26 +2

Melea Castle 400m 400m (0:17.41) (0:12.45) (0:12.72) (0:12.82) (0:12.64) (0:11.89) (0:11.65)

6 4 STEINBRENNER 7 64.0 0:11.38 1:54.20 [6] 1:37.81 [1] 1:25.15 [1] 1:12.37 [1] 0:59.63 [2] 0:47.06 [2] 0:35.31 [1] 0:35.31 +1

Jaden Lloyd 400m 400m (0:16.39) (0:12.66) (0:12.78) (0:12.74) (0:12.57) (0:11.75) (0:11.77)

7 13 ENDLESS MYSTERY 2 66.0 0:11.04 1:54.20 [7] 1:37.32 [5] 1:24.54 [6] 1:11.69 [5] 0:58.95 [6] 0:46.26 [6] 0:34.38 [6] 0:34.38 +3

Michael Cahill 400m 400m (0:16.88) (0:12.78) (0:12.85) (0:12.74) (0:12.69) (0:11.88) (0:11.66)

8 6 RAGING POLE 12 67.0 0:11.14 1:54.29 [8] 1:37.85 [2] 1:25.17 [2] 1:12.38 [2] 0:59.74 [1] 0:47.16 [1] 0:35.14 [3] 0:35.14 +11

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:16.44) (0:12.68) (0:12.79) (0:12.64) (0:12.58) (0:12.02) (0:11.73)

9 7 KIPLING'S JOURNEY 11 64.4 0:11.35 1:54.74 [9] 1:37.34 [9] 1:24.82 [8] 1:12.25 [6] 0:59.73 [5] 0:47.50 [3] 0:35.71 [2] 0:35.71 +7

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:17.40) (0:12.52) (0:12.57) (0:12.52) (0:12.23) (0:11.79) (0:11.72)

10 9 BOLD CONTENDER 5 66.1 0:11.17 1:54.89 [10] 1:37.57 [8] 1:24.76 [10] 1:11.96 [11] 0:59.18 [11] 0:46.64 [11] 0:34.82 [11] 0:34.82 +5

Robbie Fradd 400m 400m (0:17.32) (0:12.81) (0:12.80) (0:12.78) (0:12.54) (0:11.82) (0:11.63)

Scratched: Danezel (#12), Flying Rothe (#10), Mr Dudwey (#15), Safin (#3)

Report Created:  Wed 21 December 2022  17:57 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 13/16

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 8: GIRLS DAY OUT 4 MARCH BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 1825m

21 December 2022 - 17:44

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section Overall 1600m 1400m 1200m 1000m 800m 600m Last 600m

Field Times 1:53.48
(0:16.39)

1:37.09
(0:12.66)

1:24.43
(0:12.78)

1:11.65
(0:12.72)

0:58.93
(0:12.58)

0:46.35
(0:11.76)

0:34.59
(0:11.77)

0:34.59

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Distance
Travelled [m]

11 8 REALAIDE 13 63.9 0:11.49 1:55.54 [11] 1:37.96 [11] 1:25.34 [11] 1:12.60 [10] 0:59.79 [10] 0:47.35 [10] 0:35.58 [9] 0:35.58 +11

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:17.58) (0:12.62) (0:12.74) (0:12.81) (0:12.44) (0:11.77) (0:11.64)

Scratched: Danezel (#12), Flying Rothe (#10), Mr Dudwey (#15), Safin (#3)

Report Created:  Wed 21 December 2022  17:57 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 14/16

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 8: GIRLS DAY OUT 4 MARCH BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 1825m

21 December 2022 - 17:44

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:22.82
(0:11.34)

0:11.48
(0:11.48)

0:34.59

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

1 2 AMERICAN SAINT 1 66.7 0:11.04 0:22.49 [4] 0:11.45 [2] 1:53.48 0:34.16

Angela Jones 400m 400m (0:11.04) (0:11.45)

2 5 MILITARY GAMBLER 4 67.9 0:10.91 0:22.55 [5] 0:11.64 [1] 0.94L 0:34.11 +8

Martin Harley 400m 400m (0:10.91) (0:11.64)

3 14 KOPANGI 9 67.7 0:10.91 0:22.41 [6] 0:11.50 [6] 2.32L 0:34.03 -4

James Orman 400m 400m (0:10.91) (0:11.50)

4 11 ENDORPHINS 6 66.7 0:10.93 0:22.51 [8] 0:11.58 [8] 2.52L 0:33.97 +6

Andrew Mallyon 400m 400m (0:10.93) (0:11.58)

5 1 OSTERMEIER 10 66.2 0:11.02 0:22.61 [9] 0:11.59 [9] 4.2L 0:34.26 +2

Melea Castle 400m 400m (0:11.02) (0:11.59)

6 4 STEINBRENNER 7 64.0 0:11.38 0:23.54 [2] 0:12.16 [5] 4.23L 0:35.31 +1

Jaden Lloyd 400m 400m (0:11.38) (0:12.16)

7 13 ENDLESS MYSTERY 2 66.0 0:11.04 0:22.72 [7] 0:11.68 [7] 4.24L 0:34.38 +3

Michael Cahill 400m 400m (0:11.04) (0:11.68)

8 6 RAGING POLE 12 67.0 0:11.14 0:23.41 [3] 0:12.27 [3] 4.75L 0:35.14 +11

Ryan Maloney 400m 400m (0:11.14) (0:12.27)

9 7 KIPLING'S JOURNEY 11 64.4 0:11.35 0:23.99 [1] 0:12.64 [4] 7.41L 0:35.71 +7

Mark Du Plessis 400m 400m (0:11.35) (0:12.64)

10 9 BOLD CONTENDER 5 66.1 0:11.17 0:23.19 [11] 0:12.02 [10] 8.28L 0:34.82 +5

Robbie Fradd 400m 400m (0:11.17) (0:12.02)

Scratched: Danezel (#12), Flying Rothe (#10), Mr Dudwey (#15), Safin (#3)

Report Created:  Wed 21 December 2022  17:57 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 15/16

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by



 Eagle Farm QLD  Professional

Race 8: GIRLS DAY OUT 4 MARCH BENCHMARK 70 Handicap - 1825m

21 December 2022 - 17:44

Track Rating: Good 4, Weather: Fine, Rail Position: +5m Entire Course

Section 400m 200m Last 600m

Field Times 0:22.82
(0:11.34)

0:11.48
(0:11.48)

0:34.59

Rank TAB Horse/Jockey Barrier Top Speed
[km/h]

Fastest
 Section

Margin Distance
Travelled [m]

11 8 REALAIDE 13 63.9 0:11.49 0:23.94 [10] 0:12.45 [11] 12.12L 0:35.58 +11

Justin Huxtable 400m 400m (0:11.49) (0:12.45)

Scratched: Danezel (#12), Flying Rothe (#10), Mr Dudwey (#15), Safin (#3)

Report Created:  Wed 21 December 2022  17:57 GM (Note: Timing is based on position data) Page 16/16

[ ] Ranking at each section and finish SCN Saddle cloth number

-:--.-- No data available at this section DNF Did not finish

NA No data available DNT Did not track

data processed by


